BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

ERRATA MEMORANDUM

Date:

April 11, 2017

From:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

Subject:

Errata Correction to Liquor License - 110 The Embarcadero (File No. 160959)

Correction made to the above referenced Resolution No. 529-16, submitted to the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage and Control, in accordance with California Business and Professions Code, Section 23958.4, and recommending that the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control issue the license, to correct the reference of a Liquor License Type 51 Club type noted in the body, as follows:

On Page 1, Line 11, by changing 'Type 50' to 'Type 51' to correctly reflect the issuance of a Type 51 Club license, as stated in the long title.

On Page 1, Line 21, by changing 'Type 50' to 'Type 51' to correctly reflect the issuance of a Type 51 Club license, as stated in the long title.

PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 12/08/2016

FILE NO. 160959

RESOLUTION NO. 529-16

[Liquor License - 110 The Embarcadero]

zoned and recommends approval; and

Resolution determining that the issuance of a Type 51 Club license to The Commonwealth Club of California, dba Commonwealth Club, located at 110 The Embarcadero (District 6), will serve the public convenience or necessity of the City and County of San Francisco in accordance with California Business and Professions Code, Section 23958.4, and recommending that the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control issue the license.

WHEREAS, The Commonwealth Club of California is seeking the issuance of a

Type 50 Club license dba Commonwealth Club located 110 The Embarcadero (District 6); and

WHEREAS, The Planning Department has verified that the area is properly

WHEREAS, The Police Department has filed zero (0) protests with the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control under California Business and Professions Code, Section 24013, and recommends that the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control issue the liquor license; and

RESOLVED, That in accordance with California Business and Professions Code, Section 23958.4, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby determines that the issuance of a Type 50 Club license to The Commonwealth Club of California, dba Commonwealth Club, located at 110 The Embarcadero (District 6), will serve the public convenience or necessity of the City and County of San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby endorses and adopts the recommendation of the Police Department and recommends that the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control issue the license.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

160959

Date Passed: December 13, 2016

Resolution determining that the issuance of a Type 51 Club license to The Commonwealth Club of California, dba Commonwealth Club, located at 110 The Embarcadero (District 6), will serve the public convenience or necessity of the City and County of San Francisco in accordance with California Business and Professions Code, Section 23958.4, and recommending that the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control issue the license.

December 08, 2016 Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A RESOLUTION

December 08, 2016 Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee -RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

December 13, 2016 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang and

Yee

Vacant: 1 - District 8

File No. 160959

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 12/13/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved